Moreover, we deepened the internal control system and provided trainings for the staff during 2014 to ensure

that the Company can maintain high level of management amid rapid development. We also dedicated efforts in

risks management to ensure the stable growth of the Group. In addition, we strengthened our relationship with

the investors to let them have a thorough understanding of the development strategies and operating status of the

Company and the industry environment, as well as to enhance the transparency of the industry and our Company.

In summary, in 2014, Fu Shou Yuan sold a total of 10,093 tombs and provided 12,692 funeral services and recorded

total sales revenue of RMB795.1 million, representing an increase of 30.0% as compared to 2013; total net profit

of RMB285.1 million, representing an increase of 50.0% as compared to 2013 and net profit attributable to our

shareholders of RMB230.4 million, representing an increase of 37.7% as compared to 2013.

REVENUE

We derive our revenue primarily from three business segments: burial services, funeral services and auxiliary

services. The following table sets forth our revenue by segment for the year under review:

Year ended December 31,

2014 2013

Revenue

(RMB’000)

% of total

revenue

Revenue

(RMB’000)

% of total

revenue

Burial services 673,571 84.7% 523,812 85.6%

Funeral services 109,836 13.8% 87,999 14.4%

Auxiliary services 11,685 1.5% — —

Total 795,092 100.0% 611,811 100.0%

Our revenue increased by RMB183.3 million, or 30.0%, from RMB611.8 million for the year ended Decembe 31,

2013 to RMB795.1 million for the year ended December 31, 2014. This increase was primarily driven by a 28.6%, or

RMB149.8 million, increase in revenue from burial services, a 24.8%, or RMB21.8 million, increase in revenue from

funeral services, and the revenue of RMB11.7 million achieved from our new auxiliary business.

9Annual Report 2014

MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS

REVENUE – continued

We have been focusing on providing top quality burial and funeral services to our customers and strengthened our